SIMPLIFIED SCHEMATIC
Figure 1. Functional Block Diagram
DATEL’s SHM-4860 is a high-speed, highly
accurate sample hold amplifi er designed for
precision, high-speed analog signal processing
applications. Manufactured using modern, high
quality hybrid technology, the SHM-4860 features
excellent dynamic specifi cations including a

Industry-Standard, High-Speed ±0.01% Sample-Hold Amplifi ers
06 Oct 2015 MDA_SHM-4860.B04 Page 2 of 3
ORDERING GUIDE SUMMARY
Model Number Operating Temperature Range
 SHM-4860MC 0 to +70°C
SHM-4860MM –55 to +125°C
SHM-4860/883 –55 to +125°C
SHM-4860MM-QL –55 to +125°C
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
INPUT/OUTPUT CONNECTIONS
 PIN FUNCTION PIN FUNCTION
1 OUTPUT 24 +15V SUPPLY
2 N.C. 23 GROUND
3 N.C. 22 –15V SUPPLY
4 N.C. 21 GROUND
5 N.C. 20 N.C.
6 N.C. 19 N.C.
7 N.C. 18 N.C.
8 N.C. 17 N.C.
9 +5V SUPPLY 16 N.C.
10 GROUND 15 GROUND
11 HOLD COMMAND 14 N.C.
12 HOLD COMMAND 13 INPUT
Dimensions in inches (mm)
0.200 MAX.
(5.080)
0.235 MAX.
(5.969)
 0.600 ±0.010
(15.240)
0.80 MAX.
(20.32)
0.100 TYP.
(2.540)
0.100
(2.540)
0.018 ±0.002
(0.457)
0.100
(2.540)
0.040
(1.016)
1.31 MAX.
(33.27)
11 2
1324
1.100
(27.940)
0.190 MAX.
(4.826)
 0.010
(0.254)
+0.002
–0.001
SEATING
PLANE
0.025
(0.635)
(unless otherwise indicated):
     2 place decimal (.XX) ±0.010 (±0.254)
     3 place decimal (.XXX) ±0.005 (±0.127)
Kovar alloy
50 microinches (minimum) gold plating
     over 100 microinches (nominal) nickel plating
24-PIN DDIP
© 2015 DATEL, Inc.
DATEL, Inc. makes no representation that the use of its products in the circuits described herein, or the use of other technical information
contained herein, will not infringe upon existing or future patent rights. The descriptions contained herein do not imply the granting of
licenses to make, use, or sell equipment constructed in accordance therewith. Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
www.datel.com • e-mail: help@datel.com
DATEL is a registered trademark of DATEL, Inc.
11 Cabot Boulevard, Mansfi eld, MA 02048-1151 USA
ITAR and ISO 9001/14001 REGISTERED